v2.4 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
FILTER CAPS FOR HUMIDITY AND DEWPOINT SENSORS WITH PROBE Ø12 mm (0.47”)
The right choice of appropriate filter cap is essential for best long term performance in the application.
For assistance please contact the E+E representative - www.epluse.com/en/service-support/locations-distributors/.
FILTER NAME CONSTRUCTION FEATURES APPLICATIONS ORDER CODE
Membrane 	Body: polycarbonate

Accessories v2.4 / Modification rights reserved
MOUNTING FLANGES
NAME SUITABLE FOR DIMENSIONS in mm ORDER CODE
Immersion well EE074
EE431
EE461
EE462
EE471
22
(0
.8
7)
8 (0.87)
14
(0.55)
L
(see below)
Ø
8
(0
.3
1)
length (L) R½“ ISO ½“ NPT
50 mm (1.97“)
brass HA400101 HA400111
stainless steel HA400201 HA400211
100 mm (3.94“)
brass HA400104 HA400114
stainless steel HA400204 HA400214
135 mm (1.97“)
brass HA400102 HA400112
stainless steel HA400202 HA400212
285 mm (11.22“)
brass HA400103 HA400113
stainless steel HA400203 HA400213
LC DISPLAYS
NAME SUITABLE FOR ORDER CODE
LC display + cover EE23 metal D03M-EE23
polycarbonate D03P-EE23

HA010706
CABLES
NAME SUITABLE FOR DIMENSIONS / DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Connection cable EE220/
EE244
EE07 with EE220
EE07 with EE244
EE244
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket, shielded
(shield connected to pin 5), PUR
HA010801 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010802 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010803 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable, 5 pole EE771
EE772
EE776
Humlog 20 E
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket,
shielded, PUR
HA010816 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010817 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010818 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable, 5 pole EE07
EE060 type E9
EE072
EE074
EE354
EE355
EE671 type T15
EE820
EE872
EE8915
5 pole, M12x1 socket - free ends,
shielded, PUR
Connection diagram
front view
1 brown
2 white
3 blue
4 black
5 grey
HA010819 (1.5 m / 4.9 ft)
HA010820 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010821 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
 276
Accessories v2.4 / Modification rights reserved
CABLES
NAME SUITABLE FOR DIMENSIONS / DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Connection cable, 8 pole EE08 type D
EE364
8 pole, M12x1 socket - free ends,
shielded, PUR
Connection diagram
front view
1 white
2 brown
3 green
4 yellow
5 grey
6 pink
7 blue
8 red
HA010322 (1.5 m / 4.9 ft)
HA010323 (3 m / 9.8 ft)
HA010324 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010325 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable
Omniport / Oilport /
EE100Ex
EE100Ex-T23 M12 connecting cable
4 pole, M12x1 plug-socket
unshielded, PUR
HA010826 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
Omniport 30
Oilport 30
M12 connecting cable
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket,
unshielded, PUR
HA010813 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010814 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010815 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Protection cap M12 female connector HA010781
Protection cap M12 male connector HA010782
T-coupler M12-M12 EE072
EE074
EE671
EE820